K
0
ı
>
ı
t

	Docket No.: A-10356
FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002)	
POSA/REVO4	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	11 1861 1861 1861 1861 1867 -
To the Director of the United States 10344	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roberto ZANOVELLO	,
Giovanni PERFUMO Paolo ROSSI	Name: P&T S.R.L. PORT AND TERRITORY
	Address: VIA BIANCHERI GIUSEPPE, 7
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Genova State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Italy ZIP: I-16154
Execution Date: 4-3-07	-
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	i
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ining date	b. Faterit No.(s)
11/658,252 January 24, 2007	
Additional number	s Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261	_ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455
Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	
9. Statement and signature.	
Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Martin P. Hoffman	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Martin P. Hoffman Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0896

NO. 2598 P. 4

2. Additional Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name : REGGIANE CRANES AND PLANTS S.P.A.

Address : VIA AGOSTI, 27

City : REGGIO EMILIA

State/Prov:

Zip: I-42100 Country : ITALY

Name : SINTAGMA SVILUPPO PROGETTI S.R.L.

Address : VIA CORSICA, 2/6

City : GENOVA

State/Prov:

Country : ITALY Zip: **I-16128**

> PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Roberto Zanovello, Giovanni Perfumo, and

Paolo Rossi,

citizens of Italy, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

P & T S.R.L. PORT AND TERRITORY; **REGGIANNE CRANES AND PLANTS S.P.A.**;

SINTAGMA SVILUPPO PROGETTI S.R.L.,

corporations organized under the laws of Italy;

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, the entire right. title, and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

IMPROVED HARBOR

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/658,252, filed January 24, 2007;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made, or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and

> PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0898

2

ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES, or their legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits, required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date 3 7007

Roberto Zanoyello,

Giovanni Perfuno, and

Paolo Rossi, Assignors

PATENT REEL: 019841 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 04/11/2007